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Tariff Notice No. 1980 / 170-App/ications for Exclusion from Determination 

Nones is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

58211 39 .01.135 

57804 84.28.031 

58190 84.45.001 

58113 84.45.001 

Goods 

Mecrl multi-layer polymer film, peculiar for use in lamination to 
domestic board for packaging 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.01.139 

Lacco high speed flat chain poultry feeding system, model MZ4--41-07 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 

duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.28.039 
Jarvis Dehider "blade reconditioner" . . . . . . . . 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

WMW Saalfield, model BS4 Pillar drilling machine (1 only), and WMW 
Bowes, model BR40/2 x 1250 Radial drilling machine (1 only) .. 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates 
of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

58208 84.45.001 Mazak H10 machine centre and accessories . . . . . . 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

58204 84.45.001 Mazak H10 machine centre and accessories . . . . . . 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

58181 84.45.001 Milachi portable cut-off machines, models MGC-305DS and MGC-
355S, peculiar for use in cutting steel 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

58221 84.45.001 Ratcliffe squaring machine • . • . . . . • . . 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 

58135 85.19.051 Compression type jointing sleeves, peculiar for use in the jointing of 
telecommunication and power line wires 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.19.055, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
30* 

20* 

40* 

40* 

40* 

40* 

40* 

40* 

35* 

Pref. 

DC25* 

DC15* 

Aul20* 
Can25* 
DC25* 

Aul 20* 
Can25* 
DC25* 

Aul20* 
Can 25* 
DC25* 

Aul20* 
Can 25* 
DC25* 

Aul20* 
Can25* 
DC25* 

Aul20* 
Can25* 
DC25* 

Aul 15* 
Can25* 
DC25* 

*or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 25 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1980. 
P. J. McKONE, Acting Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Kellax F.oods Ltd., and Franklin International Kellax Foods Ltd., and Amalgamated Marketing Ltd., may each 21 August 1980 

Export Ltd. acquire a one-third interest in Franklin International Export Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of August 1980. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


